Governing Body Resolution 136-2021

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE		County of El Dorado, Board of Supervisors		
OF THE El Dorado Count		(Governing Body) ty Sheriff's Office	THAT	
	Sheriff	(Name of Applicant)	_, OR	
(Name or Title of Authorized Agent) Chief Fiscal Officer				
(Name or Title of Authorized Agent) Sheriff's Lieutenant, OES				
(Name or Title of Authorized Agent)				

is hereby authorized to execute for and on behalf of the named Applicant, a public entity established under the laws of the State of California, any actions necessary for the purpose of obtaining federal financial assistance provided by the federal Department of Homeland Security and subgranted through the State of California for the following Grant Award:

FY 2021 EMPG - American Rescue Plan Act

(List Grant Year and Program)

Passed and approved this <u>26th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 20 <u>21</u>

Certification

L	Kyle Kuperus	, duly appointed and
Samuel Council	(Name)	

Deputy ClerkOf theBoard of Supervisors(Title)(Governing Body)

do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of a resolution passed and approved by the

ATTEST: Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Kyle Kuperus, Deputy Clerk

Chair, Board of Supervisors

(Official Position)

Sianatúre

(Date)